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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-2025-001119 11/03/2024 11/04/2024
Medill School of 
Journal

Dear Justin,


This is a request under the Freedom of 
Information Act. I request an electronic or 
mailed copy of the Department of the 
Interior’s Office of Indian Affairs’s Education 
Division’s “Statistics Relating to Indian 
Schools, 1882–1909” (National Archives 
Identifier: 1771561). I’d also like electronic 
or mailed copies of “Statistics Relating to 
Schools, 1890–1908” (National Archives 
Identifier: 1771963).


In order to help determine fees, you should 
know that I am  

 
 


If you need to discuss this request, I can be 
reached at ( .


I look forward to hearing from you in writing 
within 20 working days, as required by the 
Freedom of Information Act. 


Thank you for considering and responding to 
this request.  


Sincerely,


Closed

DOI-2025-001247 11/08/2024 11/08/2024 Tucker Ellis LLP

Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act 
(AHERA) records from the schools, asbestos 
assessment reports, asbestos abatement 
records, bids for asbestos abatement, air 
monitoring at the schools, building 
construction records that might identify 
asbestos-containing materials used in the 
construction Little Wounds and Crazy Horse 
Schools (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/01/1980 To 12/31/2011)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001510 11/20/2024 11/20/2024
Haiti Office Public 
Opportunities, Inc

[“I”] am a)-[“ Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the 
power for requesting informations to b)-[“ Mr 
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking 
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to 
release all a)-[“Staff Members”], b)- Email 
address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- 
[“State of South Carolina”], be advised that i)-
[“Mr Clervrain Legion Question”], this is 
because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty 
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[“Mr 
Techelet Paul”], he is responsible to receive 
informations in the 3)-[“State of South 
Carolina”]

Assigned

Department of the Interior
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DOI-2025-001511 11/20/2024 11/20/2024
Haiti Office Public 
Opportunities, Inc

[“I”] am a)-[“ Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the 
power for requesting informations to b)-[“ Mr 
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking 
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to 
release all a)-[“Staff Members”], b)- Email 
address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- 
[“State of New Mexico”], be advised that i)-
[“Mr Clervrain Legion Question”], this is 
because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty 
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[“Mr 
Techelet Paul”], he is responsible to receive 
informations in the 3)-[“State of New 
Mexico”]

Assigned

DOI-2025-001512 11/20/2024 11/20/2024
World Leaders 
Foundation 
Association,Inc

[“I”] am a)-[“ Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the 
power for requesting informations to b)-[“ Mr 
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking 
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to 
release all a)-[“Staff Members”], b)- Email 
address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- 
[“State of New Jersey”], be advised that i)-
[“Mr Clervrain Legion Question”], this is 
because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty 
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[“Mr 
Techelet Paul”], he is responsible to receive 
informations in the 3)-[“State of New 
Jersey”]

Assigned

DOI-2025-001513 11/20/2024 11/20/2024
World Leaders 
Foundation 
Association,Inc

[“I”] am a)-[“ Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the 
power for requesting informations to b)-[“ Mr 
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking 
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to 
release all a)-[“Staff Members”], b)- Email 
address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- 
[“State of Iowa”], be advised that i)-[“Mr 
Clervrain Legion Question”], this is because 
authorize by Laws, or for loyalty questions, 
and for laboring process ii)-[“Mr Techelet 
Paul”], he is responsible to receive 
informations in the 3)-[“State of Iowa”]

Assigned

DOI-2025-001578 11/21/2024 11/21/2024
University of 
Wisconsin-Madison

My name is ,  

, and I'm writing on behalf of  
 

and myself. We are working together on 
writing  memoir, which focuses a 
great deal on her time as a student at the 

 
 We have been directed 

by Lori Learned, archivist at AIRR, that 
materials from the Fort Totten School during 
this period requires a FOIA request. This 
includes contract documents, facility records, 
and photographs. I am submitting this 
request in the hopes that I might be able to 
access these records for the purposes of my 
research with .  (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 01/01/1953 To 
12/31/1959)

Assigned
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DOI-2025-001686 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom 
of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the 
agency, I respectfully request the following: 
From the timeframe of January 1, 2024 to 
present, all of the following records from 
HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY 
DIRECTOR - BIE OPERATED SCHOOLS: All 
communications sent by the custodian (via 
the custodian's email outbox) containing the 
terms ('SF-52' OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-
50') AND ('realignment' OR 'transfer' OR 
'mass transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 'title'). For any 
potentially responsive documents please 
include all file attachments regardless of type 
and the entire email chain for completeness. 
I am amicable to a rolling production as 
records are available. I request all responsive 
documents be delivered electronically, via 
email. To further narrow down the scope of 
the request, requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press 
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion 
pieces, newsletters, and published or 
docketed materials, if that correspondence 
has no comment or no substantive comment 
added by any party in the thread.The terms 
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or 
“concerning” with respect to any given 
subject means anything that constitutes, 
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, 
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any 
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. 
The term “record” means any written, 
recorded, or graphic matter of any nature 
whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not 

Assigned
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DOI-2025-001687 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom 
of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the 
agency, I respectfully request the following: 
From the timeframe of January 1, 2024 to 
present, all of the following records from 
TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF 
INDIAN EDUCATION: All communications 
sent by the custodian (via the custodian's 
email outbox) containing the terms ('SF-52' 
OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-50') AND 
('realignment' OR 'transfer' OR 'mass 
transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 'title'). For any 
potentially responsive documents please 
include all file attachments regardless of type 
and the entire email chain for completeness. 
I am amicable to a rolling production as 
records are available. I request all responsive 
documents be delivered electronically, via 
email. To further narrow down the scope of 
the request, requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press 
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion 
pieces, newsletters, and published or 
docketed materials, if that correspondence 
has no comment or no substantive comment 
added by any party in the thread.The terms 
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or 
“concerning” with respect to any given 
subject means anything that constitutes, 
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, 
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any 
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. 
The term “record” means any written, 
recorded, or graphic matter of any nature 
whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not 

Assigned
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DOI-2025-001838 11/25/2024 11/26/2024
Government 
Accountability Project

From June 1, 2023 through January 1, 2024, 
I request a sample of up to 10 completed 
FOIA case files from your office’s FOIA 
tracking system where scope clarification 
occurred. Each case must have all of: (1) a 
written agency response seeking clarification 
about the scope of records sought; (2) a 
written requester response that clarified the 
request; (3) a final determination letter; and 
(4) a case closure date within the specified 
date range.


For each of these case files, I seek only: (1) 
the initial FOIA request; (2) the agency's 
scope clarification letter (or email or similar 
record); (3) the requester's clarification 
response or the request as it was ultimately 
processed; (4) and the final determination 
letter.


Specifically, for a sample of requests where 
clarification was needed, I’m looking for the 
original request, the rationale for 
clarification, and the clarified request. I am 
studying how agencies and requesters work 
together to clarify and refine requests, so I 
need only the substance of these 
communications, not any personally 
identifying details.


To reduce processing time and protect 
privacy: please exclude any Privacy Act 
requests, cases where clarification was 
sought solely about fees, and cases where 
the requester never responded with 
clarification. And please redact all personal 
information (names, addresses, emails, 

Assigned

DOI-2025-001843 07/23/2020 11/26/2024 -

The case number of the Investigative Report 
is: DOI-19-HCI-022-BIE. Documents 
requested include ALL reports that the BIE 
produced that cite, reference, summarize or 
in any way mention this report, including any 
"statement of findings" or similar document 
for this Investigative Report. Also requested 
are ALL summaries and/ or reports on this 
investigation that were produced by the third 
party investigator, Robert Paiva, US Postal 
Service, retired.

Assigned
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